

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9686/2010

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.H.HUCHAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For the Parties Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties want time to seek
instruction.

List on 27.10.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)