

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9686/2010

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B.H.HUCHAPPA RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellants has informed that the stay granted by this Court was confined to back wages as being reflected from the order dated 08.07.2010 and in compliance of the impugned judgment, the respondent/workman was reinstated on 21.08.2010 and retired from service on attaining the age of superannuation on 31.08.2019.

Learned Counsel for the appellants may seek instructions as to what service benefits, which were admissible to the respondent/workman under the law, has been extended to him after he stood retired from service.

List on 11.11.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)