

ITEM NO.104

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9686/2010

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.H.HUCHAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kasi Vishweshvar, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment as the counsel is yet to receive the appeal paper book and translated documents and affidavit in compliance of the order dated 27.10.2021 is awaited, list after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)